07950370

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 6, 1996

Mr. Samir Hanna

Royal Palm Cleaners

1131 Royal Palm Beach Boulevard
Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411

Dear Mr. Hanna:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 14, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Royal Palm Cleaners Tnc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Y Seyat  [fCrr CALEpS Cnt

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Feo 78/ FT8 7L

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: | 131 Roqa.—( Cal m B eou.h‘g l ‘Jd
“oyal PaimBen U ek Zip Code: 334/ |

acili

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Samir Hauna dwNer
7. Respopsib.le Ofﬁcial Mailing Address: _ /l"'/ . )nlrr C gt
Organization/Firm: Y
Street Address: €9 SAmec AS H
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Se ) 198- OU 3D Fax: (50L1) 798- 64320

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

e

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
/ W
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: % Xe
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - \
Vi % oo
Nt N
%, %! \0‘\
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e
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Dy 7o Py
(1) w/ ref. condenser | 7 |&F ez P)| oF /3 5,

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed I/ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons :

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part-I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source |% |

Existing large area source |

efsting
Qi
none

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ . |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt &]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CCLLK

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature /(;/@/"/ /é[%n//\/ﬂ— Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: el 5 TIMEOUT:_ /2.5 s~ AIRSIDE__ 0@ §O2 PO

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ Qru C feqgne R

FACILITY NAME: K0c14/ ol Clequer s | DATE: 3172

FACILITY LOCATION:__ [/ 3/ ﬂoye/ //2///:/: Meact; Bl S

//494/ /’%fﬂ( /5(4c@ /C/o// "¢ S3Y /s,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ sy ty  Meauna PHONE NUMBER: 798 -0y 3O

D " Based an the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 6§2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). -

g’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
' discrepancies were nated: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

O pent containek o £ wasfe wter ohsered-

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ___ | 3 75

' jppronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /W

{, b 'f' (Pl(esc;i:. Print) 3
K 4 ' (00 ~- S T
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: K 0 °< PHONE NUMBER: ;5 S
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-PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL p( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ~ Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

FACILITY NAME: __ a nek S

FACILITY LOCATION: 3/ a/ /0 7/ )6«?@4 /2/0/'/
OjQ('ﬂ/W @eg,lz, F. Z25Y(/

ATRS TD#: 'QCZ?O'&?DﬁATE: 3HN-97 ™= N: _ 7:2,5 IIME out: /O 8§S

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) .

1. Exisung facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 b{

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q
a

3. Facility failed to noufy DARM to use general permit h

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

I Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
{check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing smoall area source ){ 2. New small area source - a
dry-to-dry ondy, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galfyt
hoth types, x<140 gaifyr both rypes, x<140 galiyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed oz or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, l40<x<_2, 100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyt
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,300 galiyr
(comnstructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on ar after 12/9/91)

This is a carrect facility classification XY aN

If no, please check the appropriate classificaton:

Q  facility qualified for a general permit as number abave
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permuit

B. The total quarm&g f perchloroethylene (perc) pu'rc'nasecl within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was } i gallons. :

fof+ 2vised 10/28/96



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchloroethylene in tghtly sealed and impervious containers? M@N
2. Examining the containers for leakage?” MN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unleading? ‘@i!’ﬁlN .
4. Dmining::artridge filters in their housing.or‘i:fsealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? mx\f

i

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carben adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aw TA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no countrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has besn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below). .

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arza sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the aporoprate vent controls? ' dy an

*

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay aN aN/a

38}

I

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? ' ay aN aNa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the cutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly basis? ay an

wy

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? : - Qdy AN

6. Conducted all temperature momtdring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that.the coolant had teen completely charged? ay 4N

2of4 Revised 10/28/%6



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust iemperature on the outlet side of Lhe Landens\r located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and d.ryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outet weeskly? aQy adwN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greacer than 20° F7? Qy an
3. Measured and recordéd the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsoroer
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON anva
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aQN__N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exbaust for measuring
perc concentratons is at least 8 duct diameters downstrzam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracuor,
or expansion; and downstream from ng other inlet? Qy axN __N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ayN awa
§. Routed airflow to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all times? Yy AN anva
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
“Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? TAOw

2

3.

=~ N .L)I

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc censumpton?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered (0 repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments oniy)
Maintained ekhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable’./

|PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L

Daes the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3ofd¢

Revised 10/23/96




2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? -
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces) —(
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬁ'
Odor (noticeable perc odor) )(/
Use of direct-reading insttumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a N/ &
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equjpmenf:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? QY GN__N/A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? ' Qy aQn_N/A
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? aQy an__N/af
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? - 4y aN_N/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetic only)? Qy aN_ N/ aff
3. Has the facilii:y maintained a ledk log? _ _ MCIN
4. Dages the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, _
couplings, and valves _ '( anN Muqk cookers . ay aN KN" A
Door gaskets and seating k( N Sulls % aN_ Nia
Filter gaskets and seating { aN Exhaust dampers ay aw _tﬁ 1a
Pumps o K anN Diverter valves w . ON_N}A
Soivent tanks and containers M anN : Caruidge filter housings KY/ aN_ Nya

Water separators k/ aN |
P | e m\'\\ : ; - . .
( . /F Sa m R tHawaa 56/

/'/ .-

Kescrr (Signture) Nee of Resprrsible OFEicial (Prirt) § Hore # 2.5

Qeect G- EqilD 3H7D ov30

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

2/923

A —

Approximaté/ Yate of Next Inspection

N

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry. 'Cleaning Machine & Storage area

]
Waste area [><1/ (]
Spotting area Sealed T (]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ] j)(f
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water N/ [ ]

40f4 Revised 10/28/96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER\{I-IT

. _ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

. ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:__2%/0 TIMEOUT: < QQ AIRS ID#: 0990 370
TYPE OF FACILITY: D&, AL G :
. 4
FACILITY NAME:___ Aoyaf Palm (hnnres DATE: 2 Ji¢ Joe
FACILITY LOCATION: /137 Foya / _Pnlm Beack .Blud, ' /7
_ RPB . F] 3347/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . DArMiR _ }7A~~1A PHONE NUMBER: 77]' —Oo0¥3Q
D ' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). O02s t Aapeiy.

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

N 1
v B O

%)
R
o A
..... -— g; ‘g 43
)

Ioa)
COMMENTS: .
Fac; ity s eg}oc/q%‘.-.l_) .
7Ais /0cntrow .

%’EC m/)(}),‘....ﬂ. AAs heel BQWC’ 'Q-Onn

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

The Annual Compliaﬁce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

YES[]  Nofjd

(Approximate)

j@%\[ :D;u,'(
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: 95%0” C.Dﬁg'!g

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

Page of

PHONE NUMBER: _355 -3070 XT 1/3§

Revised 10/96
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\ \%W f_ Department of
-+ Environmental Protection

—
O
~
3 3

e

i

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

June 11, 1997

Mr. Robert Hopkins
President

Rainbow Cleaners

675 South Semoran Boulevard
Crlando, Florida 32807

Re: Facility No.: 0950370

Dear Mr. Hopkins:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on May 27, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit

Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

ﬁ‘_")Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.



RY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM _E:’ : :
& 3
-
o —— =2 3 0
‘ AIRS ID#0990370 g =
_ SAMIR HANNA | o2 rri
| SAMIR HANNA i _ A
! 1131 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD ' = =
' ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411 ! s 8 <
1 § © m
\\V . . T . _ e S-
" O

Do NOT Remove Label

e i 1997 10 Jlw . AS 1974

Annual Reporting Period: | JCn

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statément. &l YES No

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in th
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _>AM Han/w# M - /fﬁ/(’ SV

Name (Please Print) / & 'Signature ‘Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL/E(

e [0 520

TYPE OF FACILITY:
FACILITY NAME:__

DoV Cfean

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TMeouT: [+

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]
o0

RE-INSPECTION []
AIRS ID#

P\oya/(

FACILITY LOCATION:

/‘%{m (/4"/*!%’,5

#: &?70 370

/(qu[ Falon “Beach BIVS
Ravd fatm

DATE: 4 - 5- 757

B'M@é ]
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 5@% ' chfam K

Foe "5340

PHONENUMBER: 77 4 — o0 4320

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

discrepancies were noted

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

520in0S anaoW 3
qeoh & uav

u oo N

-
M
Q)
M
<
M
\,

[=
e

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION anc A / g; %
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /2

YES[ ] N@@\

(Approxim
A_g CL(
INSPECTORSSIGNATUZ@ v 6[4-/0

(Please Print)
Page

of

Revised 10/96

PHONE NUMBER: 3 ¢S —Yo070



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION Q

2R
e P

e
LT

% COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . (:6
<

aws ww: 0990 57 Opare: 3-3 7§(TIMEIN 10 3 9 tmveour 9’,2‘%'0@’?
FACILITY NAME: @O\/d 'PQﬂM f/@ﬁme/a:(

?

|raciiry Locarion: [ j 32 ﬂ ‘74/( C?/é%'x E%Zx

’a\\/f?

Royad Patm Rewh, =L BY|

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S&MEY H:CE’Y\Y\‘\..PHONE: 7 G- OF>0

— i S

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

" “

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

W———— —

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4, New large area source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification }S& ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and i not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | | 5 gallons.

lof5

Revised 8/11/97




|[PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? m ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ﬁﬁ{ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? P{’ 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? ;z'Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for_carbon‘adsorbcr

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ) o Oy ON ?{IIA

e — e S A T —

| PART YV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated conidenser
(complete A below),

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbowy/adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been'ghecked, the machine should be

uipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all ne¥ sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate v ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wiily a p vaporyventing system? Oy ON OwNA
3. Equipped the condenser with 2diverter valve so airflow wilk\be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening-the door? Oy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streat of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmpc\f'amrc of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay 0N ON/A
6. Conducied all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy N

20f5 ) . . Revised 8/11/97



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or

thaust stream weekly
e\s venting to the adsorber,

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in th
at the end of the final drying cycle while the mach4
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsor

Is the perc concentration equal to gpfess than 100 pym?-

Assured that the sampling port on e carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at 1cast\8/ uct diameters downstream of ahy bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, ontracLIon

or cxpansxon and downstream fromn no other inlet?

. Equlpped transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

Qy

ay

ay

ON

ON ON/A

AN ON/A

ON ON/A
aN ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

_— e e

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

3of5

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? )24 aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? JZ{ ON
3. ‘Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; SbY aON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? (ﬁY aN aN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) £y aN
5. Maini:ainéd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? CAY ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? lﬁY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? #y an awa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN )Z{N/A
I _ e ]
Revised 8/11/97



* [PART VL. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ‘ _ E’\'( aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y 0N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Q’{/ ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON }ZKI/A
Door gaskets and seating AY ON ON/A Stills 7Y an ana
Filter gaskets and seating ;ﬁ( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON BGZI/A
Pumps )ZQ ON ON/A Diverter valves - ;z(y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Q’? ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁ,Y ON anN/A
Water separators N B? ON ON/A -

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Vis@al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) . Z/ X
Physical detection (airflow f;it through gaskets) =7
Odor (noticeable perc odor) o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ,ZI/ IJ /f
Halogen leak detector . ' Ff /‘//74
I usin‘g ;Jircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: D‘XGIA

a. Capable of derecu'fig perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

M HW&V\’ D A —

ko [/ Clolech: <N -9

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Ingpection

e e S —2 - 33

— Inspector’s Signature Approx1mate Date of Next Inspection
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”IDDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area 1 11
Waste area 1 11

Spotting area Sealed [/I [ 1]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator I/] [1

or contracted Wastewater service [ 1] [A

50f5 -



TITLE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

“~

TYPE OF (NSPECTION: AWUA% COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION [T]
wewn:. (710 mmeout /] 7670 arsiox_ 09903720

TYPE OF FACILITY: W‘L - C/MM{% Lo -

FACILITY NAME:_. 'ROM E@M cleanexs paTE_2-19-7%

EACILITY LOCATION: / ) 3] Ke Z&’/K Polry, Poeh Blud
. R\ P . FL 23 %7/

; /@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to bei in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E] Based on the results of the complxancc rcqmremcns evaluated during this i mspecnon the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: - SRS . R E C v
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQU@
MAR 19 1959
Bureau of Ai
% Mobilg s Moitorig

COMMENTS:

The Anaual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the 'Lns'oec'cor. YESD NQ@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: e, 20090

Appromm:te)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /Q l/ C/ Dkfll ' '

V. &Mﬂcnsc Print) 25? 2 o 7 0
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUR l/ p PHONE NUMBER:

fffff o Zt 17




s

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL /r}{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

A[RSID#:O(]90370 patER- ' S99  tmew: 1110 tmeour: 11150

FACILITY NAME: KOV AL FPALm CLEAIERS

FACILITY LOCATION: //2/ tz?cﬁ }/a»( /rfh'\ fezc ki B/(/J
Rovyal fabm Pesh, FL 334//

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 5@1% &3 H anmnA— pHONE: / 7 5/ o 4‘ 3 0

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

{ PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-drv only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

B. The total quantity, oncrchloroe vlene (perc)
© facility was gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

0 No notiﬁcatiqn form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source -0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
- both types, x < 140 gal/yr
" (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

% ON  QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

purchased wi m thc: precedmo 1"£nonths by this dry cleaning
ire RENATE

1 of3 : evised 9/15/97



[ PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ 1

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

|. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /Q{ON aN/a
i 2. Examining the containers for leakage? /Bé ON ON/A
j 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /214 anN
| 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /214 ON ON/A

“||5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy aN /sz/A

——

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - 1
In Part II-A: o

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped thh a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped thh elther a refngerated :

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belov.) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior 1o September 22, 1993 ) e

If classification 4 has been chec

d; the machine should be pquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). / . : '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate ve tcontrols'? - e CIY DN o

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines thh a closed- loo vapor venting system" © . gy ON ONA

. Equipped the condenser with a ciiverter valvg/so ai

[V3)

ow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperatugé of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly b Qy ON

w

. Repaired or adjusted the equipmeft within 24 hours if theexhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy ON Qw/A

6. Conducted all temperature ménitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay ON

20f3 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

[. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv AN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condens

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON On/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 2 Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concen aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while th 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbyy, Qy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or 100 ppm? . L . Qy ON ONnA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the cdrbon adsorberexhaust for meas;uring
perc concentrations is at least 8 ducydiameters downstreagq of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diamfieters upstream from ank bend, contraction, . )
or expansion; and downstream ffom no other inlet? B ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines {(dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with\ipdividual : '
condenser coils? ‘ ' - - Qay ON OnNvA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . .. OvyONONa

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) A
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : /{Y CIN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? . ) ' 'ﬁ @y ON
3. Maintained leak détection inspection and repair reports for the follo_wing:_'__ff_: V o
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; - /EI/Y ON dN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days Vs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? @AY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ,@/N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON QﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? IKY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? }Z]/Y aN ON/A
Problem corrected? }Z]/\; ON On/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : Qy ON. BZ{N/A

50fS Ravised 9/15/97



| PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - 1

\
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ™
inspection? y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ) /JY anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings
couplings, and valves /Q{DN QNA ~ Muck cookers Qy CIN/Qﬁ/A
Door gaskets and seating /{Y ON QWA Stills ,O/Y ON ON/A
:- ' Filter gaskets and seating ﬁé N ON/A Exhaust dampers aQy ON /uﬁm
Pumps - Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Q{ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers )% aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings %DN anva |
Water separators Y QN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) B ,a/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ /{ o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) )2/ 9/ N
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) " ' - /(Z/ h)\ . - _'
Halogen leak detector _ - o ' ‘ - /Z( ’\)I f{ K S
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: _ g ﬂﬁ/A ' I o

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ' ay DN {
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearona weeklyAbasis? - Qy DN _
d. Kept in aclean and secure area when not in use? . | N :Cl_\_’_ C]N__ S
e. Verified for accuracy bv use of duphcatc samples (calorimetric onlv)" R ClY‘ :DN“ \

T . A
Regponsible Official’s Name Responsible Official’s Signature
(Please Print) o M Hee

R V Choksh. NG FT e

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

ﬂV(.L»M/\____ F%Z&éﬁ .

Inspector's Signarure Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

1. Secondary Containment for:

T e

2, Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator usmg approved evaporator
or contracted Wastewater service

50f5 .




Department of |
Environmental Protection

— Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush': 2600 Blair Stone Road LT - - David B. Struhs
Tallahassee; Florida 32399-2400 L ... Secretary

February 23, 1999

Governor

FINAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V. Air General Permit

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that during calendar year
1998 you owned or operated a facility that is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed
eligibility for this facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-
213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c) 2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

_ The annual emissions fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 1998. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an
invoice form and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response

‘to that request, please disregard this letter.

} If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,asa

J reminder that any annual emissions fee not postmarked by March 1, 1999, may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under
Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C.,, failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or
interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

\

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
. you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely, (

- Tackose® pleass Cond "
Prcopy 0§ the CRecl thet %ﬂ%' 2
U Cov t A O "Hf\?s W Dotty Diltz, Chief

+ | /ea e Bureau of Air Monitoring
» i ev GUESTION ‘ and Mobile Sources
oy e 2 / |

| Enclosure: Invoice Form

| W :
} 8 et “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper. ‘



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit.” This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
4 ~ AIRS ID # 0990370)
© ROYAL PALM CLEANERS INC . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

. SAMIR HANNA
< 1131 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD

; ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411 Obj.: 002273

1 | e ———————

!
\
N § ¥

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001




PARIN s MMW&AQ' e 'MAW WNOMOIN

| Pay ta the

e »
M&Mﬂ@arﬂéwmgl (2T *:.Lﬂ.z}/;‘g'z"

ROYAL PALM CLEANERS
1151 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD. B561-798-0430
ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411

/u{m of MJ/M %o«ﬁ&/é“"—

_1$:ﬁ74" |

LQ‘K 72 M ) k————————'—“‘_’/————“ =7 > Dollars B
==

avs

FIRST UNION NAT!ONAL BANK

OF
ROYAL PALM BEACH FLORIDA
4 HOUR INFO SERVI
B0 o

| Fer brgs zA#o 70370 _

Gigned VM Aéw — .

it
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‘ ~Z 210 kb2 430

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[ Sent to

AIRSID # 0990370

ROYAL PALM CLEANERS INC
SAMIR HANNA

1131 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD 5
ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411

-

wvolunGy rog

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
1

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

|
{

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
' @ Print your name and address on the reverse 7 ’2/7 /é

so that we can return the card to you. C. Sighature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, £ Agent
or on the front if space permits. 'Z}v 3 Addressee

D. Is delivery address different frofff item 1’7 O Yes
. icle A .
] 1. Article Addressed to If YES, enter dehver/address below: O No

4

AIRS ID # 0990370
ROYAL PALM CLEANERS INC
SAMIR HANNA
1131 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD

ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411 3. Service Type . ‘

[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise l
|

O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

ENAREE 3

e &N
"PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




{

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

b
/"m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Received by (Please ﬁt Clearly) | B. @te gDel ry /l
L/ lackine

Signature
3 Agent
[ Addressee

1. Anticle Addressed to:

10
SAMIR HANNA

AIRS ID # 0990370001AG

ROYAL PALM CLEANERS INC
1131 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD
ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411

dress dnfferent from it&
> e ter e a ssEech O No

17 [ Yes

WJUN 1 2 2001

D Registered
3 Insured Mail

sBuc:e&weof Air Monitorin

%Ma
[0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 c.o.n. -

'&'WIMEI le

} 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Artlc!e Nl?mber (Cppéfrom seiace {abel)

|

l PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

—

l

102595-99-M-1789

yA ELD_ bk2 840

~\ g

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for international Mail (See reverse)
1

ISantin

10
SAMIR HANNA
ROYAL PALM CLEANERS INC

1131 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD

ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0990370001AG

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995




Z 33367 1L& 0
US Postal Service . 90 0
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
rSenr to

AIRS 1D # 0990370 .

ROYAL PALM CLEANERS INC

SAMIR HANNA
1131 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD
ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

[ o e s e

0} .adojeAus jo doy 1810 euu 12 plo4

s

SENDER: COWN,.

) e e e A

e e g T T i et e e i b

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

CTION ON DELIVERY
A. Received by (Plegse Print Clearly)
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. %
B Print your name and address on the reverse -

4

. 4

|

35

S0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signature {

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent
or on the front if space permits. D Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from itergf? [J Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

ROYAL PALM CL RS ID # 0990379
EA
SAMIR HANNA NERS
égf, ff’;’ AL PALM BEACH BLYD
ALM BEACH FL 33411 3._Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
I Insured Mail 0 c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Artlclj ?er (CcZ fron7g?abel)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

PR ___,.__,/_,,.__’_.__-4.4\___._“_1\.«‘_..__

e

e



]
| PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

P L74 052 %57

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail \
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

oy

AIRS ID # 0990370 T

ROYAL PALM CLEANERS INC
SAMIR HANNA

1131 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD
ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

\
!

e s e e ek

% SENDER:

, #Complei@ items 1 and/or 2

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

®Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

= Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
#The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

for additional services.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Artiple Addres§ed tpz

PRECIPUO ENTERPRISES
VINCENT PRECIPUO

BN

Nl 2y,

AIRS ID}# 0990360

A4b. Service Type
' O Registered
O Express Mail

ﬁ(c:enified

O Insured

6647 W BOYNTON BEACH BLVD
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33467

O Retum Receipt for Merghandise ¥ COD

7. Date of Deltg /Q 7/ qg

5.R ed By:~(Print Name,

B

6. Sighaidre: (Addrdsseefor
X \N A&

nt,
/)

8. Addressee’s Addfess (Only if reqdested
" and fee is paid)

\/

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

PS Form 3811, December 1994
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush ) 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C.states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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